CH \$890.00 130024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/28/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFORMATION BUILDERS, INC.
Street Address:	2 Penn Plaza
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Registration Number: 130024 Registration Number: 132813 Registration Number: 165226 Registration Number: 185443 Registration Number: 188134 Registration Number: 188426 Registration Number: 205643 Registration Number: 222343	30 65 75	PC/FOCUS TABLE TALK FOCUS
Registration Number: 165226 Registration Number: 18544 Registration Number: 188136 Registration Number: 188426 Registration Number: 205643 Registration Number: 222343	65 75	
Registration Number: 185443 Registration Number: 188134 Registration Number: 188426 Registration Number: 205643 Registration Number: 222345	75	FOCUS
Registration Number: 188134 Registration Number: 188426 Registration Number: 205647 Registration Number: 222345		
Registration Number: 188426 Registration Number: 20564 Registration Number: 222345	42	EDA/SQL
Registration Number: 20564 Registration Number: 22234	T -	INFORMATION BUILDERS
Registration Number: 22234	68	INFORMATION BUILDERS
	78	WEB390
Registration Number: 22234	50	FOCUS FORECASTING
	57	FOCUS FORECASTING
Registration Number: 247566	62	INFORMATION BUILDERS
Registration Number: 255254	46	INFORMATION BUILDERS
Registration Number: 260629	98	FOCUS
Registration Number: 268524	49	WEBFOCUS
Registration Number: 277888	85	IWAY
Registration Number: 281204	45	IWAY SOFTWARE
Registration Number: 282194	42	FOCUS
Registration Number: 293813	30	QUICK QUERY
Registration Number: 298908	88	FOCUS
Registration Number: 359283		RSTAT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0719

900633199

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3755093	OMNIFOCUS
Registration Number:	3831741	WEBFOCUS MAGNIFY
Registration Number:	4013930	ACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4013931	WEBFOCUS ACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4057534	HYPERSTAGE
Registration Number:	4302846	OMNI FRAMEWORK
Registration Number:	4306798	OMNI PATIENT
Registration Number:	4472823	INFOAPP
Registration Number:	4989657	OMNI-GEN
Registration Number:	5196386	ANALYTIC DOCUMENT FORMAT
Registration Number:	5732889	OMNI-HEALTHDATA
Registration Number:	5949832	OMNIFOCUS
Serial Number:	87753964	INFORMATION BUILDERS
Serial Number:	87951287	FOCUS
Serial Number:	88873569	INFORMATION BUILDERS IBI
Serial Number:	88873597	IBI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39852-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 17

source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page3.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page4.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page5.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page6.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page8.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page8.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page9.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page9.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page10.tif

source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page11.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page12.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page13.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page14.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page15.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page16.tif source=EXECUTED - TIBCO - IBI Payoff - IPSA Release (SVB) (Jul-22-21)_(78717160_1) (003)#page17.tif

Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property Rights

This Release Of Security Interests In Intellectual Property Rights (this "<u>Release</u>") is made and entered into as of December 28, 2020, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation located at 3003 Tasman Drive, HF 150, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("**Bank**") in favor of INFORMATION BUILDERS, INC., a New York corporation located at 2 Penn Plaza, New York, New York 10121 ("**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, reference is made to the following agreements:

- A. Loan and Security Agreement, among Bank, Grantor, and Information Builders (Canada), Inc., dated as of January 29, 2014 (as amended, modified, or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");
- B. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and between Bank and Grantor, dated January 29, 2014 (the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>") which was recorded with (i) the Patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on January 29, 2014 at Reel 032136 Frame 0678, (ii) the Trademark division of the USPTO on January 29, 2014 at Reel 5203 Frame 0799 and (iii) the United States Copyright Office (the "<u>USCO</u>") on January 30, 2014 at Volume 9917 Document 177;
- C. First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and between Bank and Grantor, dated February 15, 2017 (the "First Supplement") which was recorded with (i) the Patent division of the USPTO on February 15, 2017 at Reel 041726 Frame 0922 and (ii) the Trademark division of the USPTO on February 15, 2017 at Reel 5988 Frame 0872;
- D. Second Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and between Bank and Grantor, dated February 6, 2019 (the "Second Supplement") which was recorded with (i) the Patent division of the USPTO on February 7, 2019 at Reel 048284 Frame 0522 and (ii) the Trademark division of the USPTO on February 7, 2019 at Reel 6553 Frame 0531;
- E. Third Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and between Bank and Grantor, dated August 21, 2019 (the "Third Supplement") which was recorded with the Trademark division of the USPTO on August 21, 2019 at Reel 6726 Frame 0064; and
- F. Fourth Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, by and between Bank and Grantor, dated July 14, 2020 (the "Fourth Supplement" and, together with the First Supplement, Second Supplement and Third Supplement, the "Supplemental Filings") which was recorded with the Trademark division of the USPTO on July 15, 2020 at Reel 6998 Frame 0885;

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into the Loan Agreement pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Bank in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents and Mask Works to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Grantor entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in all

of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which collectively referred to as the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>"), including, without limitation, the following:

- a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or [sic] authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constituted a trade secret, then or thereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A attached thereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products then or thereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- c) Any and all design rights that may have been available to Grantor then or thereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions [sic], continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached thereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit C attached thereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- f) All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, then owned or thereafter acquired, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit D attached thereto, if any (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions [sic] of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents or Mask Works; and
- All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, Grantor entered into the Supplemental Filings to confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, additional Intellectual Property Collateral in favor of Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been paid in full, and as a result, Bank has automatically terminated and released all security interests, pledges and other liens of every type at any time granted to or held by Bank as security for the Obligations or under any Loan Documents, including the security interests granted pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Supplemental Filings.

- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby agrees as follows:
- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings specified in the Loan Agreement.
- Section 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Bank hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests, liens and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, it has under the Loan Agreement, Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Supplemental Filings in any right, title and interest in, to or under the Intellectual Property Collateral including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u>, <u>Exhibit B</u>, and <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto.
- Section 3. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. Bank hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO and USCO record this Release.
- Section 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).
- Section 5. <u>Execution</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile transmission or electronic mail shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed signature page to this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Bank

Madeleine Muabe

-ADB064E17D3241A...

By:

Name: Madeleine Mccabe

Title:

Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property Rights]

Exhibit A

Copyrights

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Focus computer program	TX 5-182-792	9/26/2000
EDA (Client) computer program	TX 5-200-157	10/5/2000
EDA (Server) computer program	TX 5-225-181	10/12/2000
Focus 2: customer class, handouts	TX0000029411	4/27/1978
Focus basic report preparation: tutorial material	TX0000332000	7/13/1979
Focus describing focus files: tutorial material	TX0000332001	7/13/1979
Focus maintaining focus files: tutorial material	TX0000331999	7/13/1979

Exhibit B

Patents

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Generating a File with Integral Dynamic Reports	12/760,214	4/14/2010
from Queries to an External Database		
Active Service Bus	11/743,845	5/3/2007

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	
9,348,675	Active Service Bus	6/11/2013	

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Query Generator for Parallel Processing in	5,590,319	12/31/1996
Heterogenous Databases		
System and Method for Providing Interoperability	5,732,270	3/24/1998
Among Heterogenous Object Systems		
System and Method for Providing Interoperability	6,349,343	2/19/2002
Among Heterogenous Object Systems		
Framework for Adapter used in Enterprise	7,421,709	9/2/2008
Application Integration		
Method Of Producing Electronically Readable	7,714,861	5/11/2010
Documents With Updatable Pie Charts		

Foreign Patents and Patent Applications

Patent	Title
Application	
No.	
2200091	System and method for providing interoperability among heterogeneous
Canada	object systems

Exhibit C

Trademarks

U.S, Trademark Registrations and Applications

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
ACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES	4,013,930	8/16/2011
EDA/SQL	1,854,475	9/20/1994
FOCUS	1,652,265	7/30/1991
FOCUS	2,606,298	8/13/2002
FOCUS	2,821,942	3/16/2004
FOCUS	2,989,088	8/30/2005
FOCUS FORECASTING	2,223,450	2/16/1999
FOCUS FORECASTING	2,223,457	2/16/1999
HYPERSTAGE	4,057,534	11/15/2011
INFORMATION BUILDERS	1,881,342	2/28/1995
INFORMATION BUILDERS	2,475,662	8/7/2001
INFORMATION BUILDERS	2,552,546	3/26/2002
INFORMATION BUILDERS and Design	1,884,268	3/14/1995
IWAY	2,778,885	11/4/2003
IWAY SOFTWARE	2,812,045	2/10/2004
OMNI FRAMEWORK	4,302,846	3/12/2013
OMNI PATIENT	4,306,798	3/19/2013
OMNIFOCUS	3,755,093	3/2/2010
PARLAY	2,234,575	3/23/1999
PC/FOCUS	1,300,245	10/16/1984
QUICK QUERY	2,938,130	4/5/2005
RSTAT	3,592,833	3/17/2009
TABLE TALK	1,328,130	4/2/1985
WEB390	2,056,478	4/22/1997
WEBFOCUS	2,248,562	6/1/1999
WEBFOCUS	2,685,249	2/11/2003
WEBFOCUS ACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES	4,013,931	8/16/2011
WEBFOCUS MAGNIFY	3,831,741	8/10/2010

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION No.	FILING DATE
ANALYTIC DOCUMENT FORMAT	86/760,129	9/17/2015
INFOAPP	4,472,823	1/21/2014
OMNI-GEN	4,989,657	6/28/2016

File No.	Mark	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
IBI C140 US	FOCUS	United States	6/6/2018	87/951287
IBI B910 US	INFORMATION BUILDERS AND DESIGN	United States	1/12/2018	87/753964
IBI C420 US	OMNI-HEALTHDATA	United States	9/12/2018	88/114559

Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.
INFORMATION BUILDERS IBI and Design	4/15/2020	88/873,569
IBI and Design	4/15/2020	88/873,597

Mark	Issue Date	Reg. No.
OMNIFOCUS	12/31/2019	5,949,832

Foreign Trademark Registrations and Applications

Country	<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Brazil	DATA MIGRATOR	823,663,191	3/19/2001
Brazil	FOCUS	822,889,854	6/28/2000
China	WEBFOCUS	7,544,484	7/15/2009
India	WEBFOCUS	1,752,789	11/11/2008
Venezuela	FOCUS	4057/99	3/12/1999
Venezuela	WEBFOCUS	4059/99	3/12/1999

Country	Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Argentina	FOCUS	1.851.370	11/12/2001
Argentina	WEBFOCUS	2,008,898	2/2/2005
Australia	FOCUS	A371785	2/18/1982
Australia	FOCUS	A566062	10/28/1991
Australia	INFOBUILD	1037925	1/17/2005
Australia	INFORMATION BUILDERS	787,985	3/10/1999
Australia	IWAY	865883	2/13/2001
Australia	PARLAY	787983	3/10/1999
Australia	WEBFOCUS	787138	3/2/1999
Benelux	EDA and Design	0,631,527	4/22/1998
Benclux	FOCUS and Design	454766	12/19/1988
Benelux	INFORMATION BUILDERS and	582,483	10/17/1995
	Design		
Benelux	WEBFOCUS	0,608,383	5/12/1997
Benelux	WERFOCUS and Design	0,631,524	4/22/1998
Brazil	FOCUS	813.453.151	11/7/2005
Brazil	INFOBUILD	830.201.289	9/27/2011
Brazil	INFORMATION BUILDERS	816725349	8/12/1997
Brazil	INFORMATION BUILDERS	821.521.110	10/1/2002
Brazil	IWAY	823,589,331	12/12/2006
Brazil	WEBFOCUS	821.442,040	8/25/2009
Brazil	WERFOCUS	821 442 058	9/8/2010
Canada	FOCUS	TMA523,347	2/17/2000
Canada	INFORMATION BUILDERS	TMA537,841	11/28/2000
Canada	IWAY	TMA578,067	3/25/2003
Canada	PARLAY	TMA543,059	3/26/2001
Canada	SNAPPACK	499,119	8/25/1998
Canada	WALDO	TMA534,075	10/4/2000
Canada	WERFOCUS	TMA544,341	5/1/2001

-c3	AND COURSE HOW A CORNER.	DESCRIPTION OF S	Latherman
Canada	WORLDMART	TMA533,916	9/29/2000
Chile	INPORMATION BUILDERS	663,362	4/21/2003
Chile	IWAY	663,974	4/28/2003
Chile	WEBFOCUS	663,973	4/28/2003
China	INFOBUILD	3,466,699	7/21/2004
China	INFORMATION BUILDERS	3,466,700	7/21/2004
China	IWAY	3,466,701	12/28/2006
Denmark	INFOBUILD	VR 2004	8/10/2004
		02553	
Estonia	INFOBUILD	41,675	9/27/2005
European	EDA/SQL and Design	68,486	3/10/1999
Community			
European	FOCUS	3,448,362	3/5/2010
Community			
European	FOCUS and Design	000068585	4/1/1996
Community			
European	FOCUS and Design	000068585	11/18/1999
Community			
European	INFOBUILD	4,238,581	1/241/2006
Community			
European	INFORMATION BUILDERS and	68,544	1/26/1999
Community	Design		
European	IWAY	1760248	7/13/2000
Community			
European	WEBFOCUS	558650	5/11/1999
Community			
European	WEBFOCUS	3.448.181	10/21/2003
Community			
European	WEBFOCUS and Design	000963611	10/9/2000
Community	•		
Finland	INFOBUILD	225619	10/31/2002
France	FOCUS	1,621,382	10/16/1980
France	FOCUS	1,714,875	12/26/1991
Hong Kong	FOCUS	16609/2000	3/2/1999
Hong Kong	IWAY	300.379.495	4/4/2003
Hong Kong	WEBFOCUS	B13530/2000	3/2/1999
Instia	FOCUS	501638	12/1/1995
Ireland	FOCUS	139,050	1/8/1990
Israel	FOCUS	126,108	2/28/1999
Israel	INFOBUILD	177.555	1/9/2005
Israel	INFOBUILD	B. 5' (gad all all all	
		እ ቀድ ውጥጥ	1/9/2005
Israei	IWAY	146,832	2/15/2001
Israel	WEBFOCUS	126,110	2/28/1999
Japan	INFORMATION BUILDERS	4,384,594	5/19/2000
Japan	IWAY	4,818,986	11/19/2004
Japan	Lago	2,532,291	4/28/1993
Japan	WEBFOCUS	4,374,782	4/7/2000

Latvia	INFOBUILD	M54875	4/20/2005
Lithuania	INFOBUILD	51,650	10/9/2006
Madrid	Logo (Circle with stripes)	702617	10/21/1998
Protocol			
Madrid	WEBFOCUS	686,157A	12/10/1997
Presocel			
Madrid	WEBFOCUS and Design	702620A	10/21/1998
Protocol			
Madrid	WEBFOCUS and Design	702620B	10/21/1998
Protocol			
Mexico	FOCUS	826,844	3/4/1998
Mexico	INFOBUILD	879,816	5/16/2005
Mexico	INFOBUILD	881,872	5/16/2005
Mexico	INFORMATION BUILDERS	632,100	10/29/1999
Mexico	IWAY	699,864	3/2/2001
Mexico	WEBFOCUS	605,630	3/31/1999
New Zealand	IWAY	632,285	2/13/2001
New Zealand		810,301	7/30/2009
Norway	INFOBUILD	231,685	3/29/2006
Republic of	INFOBUILD	14,464	12/1/2005
Korea			
Republic of	IWAY	0539362	1/15/2003
Korea			
Republic of	WEBFOCUS	471,344	6/7/2000
Korea			1 Am 12 Am 12 Am 12
Rossia	FOCUS	378,165	4/29/2009
Russia	FOCUS	415,337	\$/5/2010
Russia	INFOBUILD	357,069	8/12/2008
Russia	INFOBLILD	387504	8/21/2009
Russia	INFORMATION BUILDERS	357,968	8/12/2008
Russia	INFORMATION BUILDERS	390,322	10/1/2009
Russia	IWAY	375,938	3/31/2009
Russia	IWAY	425,565	12/14/2010
Russia	WEBFOCUS	357,070	\$/12/2008
Russia	WEBFOCUS	388,726	9/7/2009
Singapore	EDA	T99/02000C	3/2/1999
Singspore	FOCUS	T85/00451E	2/1/1985
Singapore	INFOBUILD	T05/01864H	2/11/2005
Singspore	INFOBUILD	T05/01864F	2/11/2005
Singapore	IWAY	TOL/02304A	2/19/2001
Singapore	WEBFOCUS	T99/01999D	3/2/1999
South Africa	FOCUS	95/07706	10/8/1998
South Africa	INFOBLILD	95/07709	6/19/1995
South Africa	INFOBUILD and Design	95/07710	6/19/1995
South Africa	IWAY	2001/02404	2/13/2001
South Africa	WEBFOCUS	1999/03392	3/3/1999
Spain	INFORMATION BUILDERS	122,034/9	9/2/1991

	IBERICA, S.A.		
Spain	INFORMATION BUILDERS IBERICA, S.A.	2,960,151	12/21/2010
Sweden	FOCUS	161,243	4/13/1977
Sweden	FOCUS	300,497	4/13/1995
Sweden	INFOBUILD	370,017	1/14/2005
Switzerland	FOCUS	545,646	3/13/2006
Switzerland	INFOBUILD	531,344	1/10/2005
Taiwan	INFOBUILD	01191224	1/1/2006
Taiwan	IWAY	987,655	3/1/2002
Taiwan	WEBFOCUS	00915924	12/1/2000
Turkey	IWAY	2001 003646	2/23/2001
Turkey	WEBFOCUS	2004 026,552	8/23/2004
U.K.	FOCUS and Design	1362427	10/27/1988
U.K.	FOCUS and Design	1362428	10/27/1988
U.K.	FOCUS and Design	1384137	5/13/1989
Venezuela	INFOBUILD	P-230,799	1/19/2001
Venezuela	IWAY	P-238198	6/28/2002

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL REGISTRATION No.	FILING DATE
IWAY	European Union	14920052	12/17/2015
INFORMATION BUILDERS	European Union	013945861	8/18/2015
FOCUS	European Union	013662531	1/22/2015
INFOBUILD	Turkey	2015 30379	1/25/2016

File No.	Mark	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
IBI 2181 EC	IWAY	European Union	12/17/2015	14920052
IBI6561 CN	OMNIFOCUS	China	4/27/2018	30,548,399
IBI 1132 BR	WEBFOCUS	Brazil	8/1/2018	915.140,209

				_
IBI 0100 IL	FOCUS	Israel	2/28/1999	126,108
IBI 0811 IL	INFOBUILD	Israel	1/9/2005	177,556
IBI 0810 SG	INFOBUILD	Singapore	2/11/2005	T05/01863H
IBI 2180 AU	fWAY	Australia	2/13/2001	865883
IBI 0920 AU	PARLAY	Australia	3/10/1999	787983
IBI 1130 AR	WEBFOCUS	Argentina	2/2/2005	2,008,898
IBI 1130 AU	WEBFOCUS	Australia	3/2/1999	787138
IBI 1130 CA	WEBFOCUS	Canada	5/1/2001	TMA544,341
IBI 1130 CN	WEBFOCUS	China	5/7/2014	7,544,484
IBI 1130 IN	WEBFOCUS	India	11/11/2008	1,752,789
IBI 1131 IN	WEBFOCUS	India	4/11/2018	3,665,471
IBI 1131 MP	WEBFOCUS	Madrid Protocol	11/8/2017	1,384,000
IBI 1130 MX	WEBFOCUS	Mexico	3/31/1999	605,630

Mark	Country	Filing Date	Application No. /
			Serial No. /
			Registration No.

EDA	International/Madrid	5/4/2009	RN: 1015527
EDA SQL and Design	Benelux	12/17/1991	RN: 0511322
EDA	Israel	2/28/1999	AN: 126109
EDA/SQL	South Africa	6/19/1995	AN: 1995/07708
LEVEL5	South Africa	6/19/1995	AN: 1995/07707
FOCUS	China	2/25/2003	AN: 3466702
WEBFOCUS	China	2/25/2003	AN: 3466698
FOCUS/BIS	Brazil	3/12/1996	RN/AN: 819144932
I-WAY	Brazil	3/15/2001	RN/AN: 823660958
EDA	Venezuela	3/16/1999	RN: P222007
FOCUS	Argentina	3/26/2012	RN: 2495430
WEBFOCUS	Argentina	7/1/2015	RN: 2737573
INFORMATION	Chile	4/21/2013	RN: 1024301
BUILDERS			
IWAY	Chile	4/28/2013	RN: 1024303
WEBFOCUS	Chile	4/28/2013	RN: 1024305
WEBFOCUS	DELHI (India)	5/29/2017	RN: 1562889
FOCUS	DELHI (India)	12/1/1998	RN: 218639

Mark	State	Filing Date	Serial No.
FOCUS	Venezuela	3/12/1999	4057/99
OMNIFOCUS	China	12/20/2019	43203672
OMNIFOCUS	China	3/16/2020	44,616,889
OMNIFOCUS	China	6/21/2019	39,020,215
OMNIFOCUS	China	6/21/2019	39,020,215A
OMNIFOCUS	China	6/2/2020	46,862,862
WEBFOCUS	Venezuela	3/12/1999	4059/99

Mark	State	Issue Date	Reg. No.
FOCUS	Argentina	11/12/2001	1,851.370
FOCUS	Australia	2/18/1982	A371785
FOCUS	Australia	10/28/1991	A566062
FOCUS	Brazil	11/7/2005	813.453.151
FOCUS	Brazil	12/27/2016	822,889,854
FOCUS	Canada	2/17/2000	TMA523,347
FOCUS	European Union	3/5/2010	3,448,362
FOCUS	France	10/16/1980	1,621,382
FOCUS	France	12/26/1991	1,714,875
FOCUS	Hong Kong	3/2/1999	16609/2000
FOCUS	India	12/1/1988	501638
FOCUS	Ireland	1/8/1990	139,050
FOCUS	Mexico	3/4/1998	826,844
FOCUS	Russia	4/29/2009	378,165
FOCUS	Russia	8/5/2010	415,337
FOCUS	Singapore	2/1/1985	T85/00451E
FOCUS	South Africa	10/8/1998	95/07706
FOCUS	Sweden	4/13/1977	161,243
FOCUS	Sweden	4/13/1995	300,497
FOCUS	Switzerland	3/13/2006	545,646
FOCUS and Design	Ų.K.	10/27/1988	1362427
FOCUS and Design	U.K.	10/27/1988	1362428
INFOBUILD	Australia	1/17/2005	1037925
INFOBUILD	Brazil	9/27/2011	830.201.289
INFOBUILO	China	7/21/2004	3,466,699
INFOBUILD	Denmark	8/10/2004	VR 2004 02553
INFOSUILD	Estonia	9/27/2005	41,675
INFOBUILD	European Union		4,238,581
INFOBUILD	Finland	10/31/2002	225619
INFOBUILD	Israel	1/9/2005	177,555
INFOBUILD	Latvia	4/20/2005	M54875
INFOBUILD	Lithuania	10/9/2006	51,650
INFOBUILD	Mexico	5/16/2005	879,816
INFOBUILD	Mexico	5/16/2005	881,872
INFOBUILD	Norway	3/29/2006	231,685
INFOBUILD	Republic of Korea	12/1/2005	-
INFOBUILD	Russia	8/12/2008	357,069
INFOBUILD	Russia	8/21/2009	

INFOBUILD South Africa 6/19/1995 95/07709 INFOBUILD Sweden 1/14/2005 370,017 INFOBUILD Switzerland 1/10/2005 531,344 INFOBUILD Taiwan 1/10/2006 531,344 INFOBUILD Taiwan 1/10/2006 01191224 INFOBUILD Venezuela 1/19/2001 P-230,799 INFOBUILD and Design South Africa 6/19/1995 95/07710 INFORMATION BUILDERS Australia 3/10/1999 787,985 INFORMATION BUILDERS Canada 11/28/2000 TMA537,841 INFORMATION BUILDERS Canada 11/28/2000 TMA537,841 INFORMATION BUILDERS Chila 4/21/2003 663,362 INFORMATION BUILDERS Chila 7/11/2004 3,466,700 INFORMATION BUILDERS China 7/11/2004 3,466,700 INFORMATION BUILDERS Mexico 10/29/1999 632,100 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/17/2099 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS Benelux 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS INFORMATION BUILDERS Benelux 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS INFORMATION	INFOBUILD	Singapore	2/11/2005	T05/01864F
INFOBUILD Switzerland 1/10/2005 531,344 INFOBUILD Taiwan 1/1/2006 01191224 INFOBUILD Venezuela 1/19/2001 P-230,799 INFOBUILD Venezuela 1/19/2001 P-230,799 INFOBUILD Nenezuela 1/19/2001 P-230,799 INFOBUILD and Design South Africa 6/19/1995 95/07710 INFORMATION BUILDERS Australia 3/10/1999 787,985 INFORMATION BUILDERS Brazil 10/1/2002 821,521,110 INFORMATION BUILDERS Canada 11/28/2000 TMA537,841 INFORMATION BUILDERS Chile 4/21/2003 663,362 INFORMATION BUILDERS China 7/21/2004 3,466,700 INFORMATION BUILDERS Japan 5/19/2000 4,384,594 INFORMATION BUILDERS Mexico 10/29/1999 632,100 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/1/2009 390,322 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/1/2009 390,322 INFORMATION BUILDERS Benelux 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS Benelux 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS BERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 1/19/2004 4,618,986 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 1/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 701/02304A IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 701/02304A IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 701/02304A IWAY Trikey 2/23/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Iapan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	INFOBUILD	South Africa	6/19/1995	95/07709
INFOBUILD	INFOBUILD	Sweden	1/14/2005	370,017
INFOBUILD Venezoela 1/19/2001 P-230,799 INFOBUILD and Design South Africa 6/19/1995 95/07710 INFORMATION BUILDERS Australia 3/10/1999 787,985 INFORMATION BUILDERS Brazil 10/1/2002 821,521,110 INFORMATION BUILDERS Canada 11/28/2000 TMA537,841 INFORMATION BUILDERS Chile 4/21/2003 663,362 INFORMATION BUILDERS China 7/21/2004 3,466,700 INFORMATION BUILDERS China 7/21/2004 3,484,594 INFORMATION BUILDERS INFORMATION BUILDERS Mexico 10/29/1999 632,300 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS BERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/21/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 701/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Israel 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Israel 2/13/2001 2/13/2001 2/13/2001 2/13/2001 2/13/2001 2/13/2001 2/13/2001 2/13/2001 2/1	INFOBUILD	Switzerland	1/10/2005	531,344
INFORMATION BUILDERS South Africa South Afric	INFOBUILD	Taiwan	1/1/2006	01191224
INFORMATION BUILDERS	INFOBUILD	Venezuela	1/19/2001	P-230,799
INFORMATION BUILDERS Brazil 10/1/2002 821.521.110 INFORMATION BUILDERS Canada 11/28/2000 TMA537,841 INFORMATION BUILDERS Chile 4/21/2003 663.362 INFORMATION BUILDERS China 7/21/2004 3,466,700 INFORMATION BUILDERS Japan 5/19/2000 4,384,594 INFORMATION BUILDERS Mexico 10/29/1999 632,100 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/12/009 390,322 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/17/1995 582,483 BUILDERS and Design Benelux 10/17/1995 582,483 BUILDERS and Design 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Russia 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 701/02304A IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001/03646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	INFOBUILD and Design	South Africa	6/19/1995	95/07710
INFORMATION BUILDERS Canada 11/28/2080 TMAS37,841 INFORMATION BUILDERS Chile 4/21/2003 663,362 INFORMATION BUILDERS China 7/21/2004 3,466,700 INFORMATION BUILDERS Japan 5/19/2000 4,384,594 INFORMATION BUILDERS Mexico 10/29/1999 632,100 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2088 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/1/2009 390,322 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/17/1995 582,483 BUILDERS and Design 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS IBERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 1/13/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2011 T01/02304A IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001/03646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Iapan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	INFORMATION BUILDERS	Australia	3/10/1999	787,985
INFORMATION BUILDERS Chile 4/21/2003 663.362 INFORMATION BUILDERS China 7/21/2004 3,466,700 INFORMATION BUILDERS Japan 5/19/2000 4,384.594 INFORMATION BUILDERS Mexico 10/29/1999 632,100 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/12/209 390,322 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS Benelux 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS BERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Russia 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001/003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	INFORMATION BUILDERS	Brazil	10/1/2002	821.521.110
INFORMATION BUILDERS China 7/21/2004 3,466,700 INFORMATION BUILDERS Japan 5/19/2000 4,384,594 INFORMATION BUILDERS Mexico 10/29/1999 632,100 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/12/209 390,322 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS BERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Russia 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001/03646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	INFORMATION BUILDERS	Canada	11/28/2000	TMA537,841
INFORMATION BUILDERS Japan S/19/2000 4,384,594 INFORMATION BUILDERS Mexico 10/29/1999 632,100 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/1/2009 390,322 INFORMATION BUILDERS Benelux 10/17/1995 582,483 BUILDERS and Design 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Japan 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001/03646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	INFORMATION BUILDERS	Chile	4/21/2003	663.362
INFORMATION BUILDERS Mexico 10/29/1999 632,100 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/1/2009 390,322 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/17/1995 582,483 BUILDERS and Design INFORMATION BUILDERS IBERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 1/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	INFORMATION BUILDERS	China	7/21/2004	3,466,700
INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 8/12/2008 357,068 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/1/2009 390,322 INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS IBERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 INFORMATION BUILDERS IBERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Iapan 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 TO1/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Iapan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	INFORMATION BUILDERS	Japan	5/19/2000	4,384,594
INFORMATION BUILDERS Russia 10/1/2009 390,322 INFORMATION Benelux 10/17/1995 582,483 BUILDERS and Design INFORMATION BUILDERS IBERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	INFORMATION BUILDERS	Mexico	10/29/1999	632,100
INFORMATION Benelux 10/17/1995 582,483 INFORMATION BUILDERS IBERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Iapan 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	INFORMATION BUILDERS	Russia	8/12/2008	357,068
BUILDERS and Design 9/2/1991 122,034/9 INFORMATION BUILDERS IBERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Iapan 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 TO1/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Yenezuela 6/28/2002 P-23819	INFORMATION BUILDERS	Russia	10/1/2009	390,322
INFORMATION BUILDERS IBERICA, S.A. Spain 9/2/1991 122,034/9 IWAY Canada 3/25/2003 TMA578,067 IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 TO1/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Torkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 <		Benelux	10/17/19 9 5	582,483
IWAY Chile 4/28/2003 663,974 IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Japan 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 TO1/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291		Spain	9/2/1991	122,034/9
IWAY China 12/28/2006 3,466,701 IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Japan 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 TO1/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Canada	3/25/2003	TMA578,067
IWAY European Union 3/30/2016 14920052 IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Japan 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Chile	4/28/2003	663,974
IWAY Hong Kong 4/4/2003 300,379,495 IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Japan 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	BWAY	China	12/28/2006	3,466,701
IWAY Israel 2/15/2001 146,832 IWAY Japan 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	European Union	3/30/2016	14920052
IWAY japan 11/19/2004 4,818,986 IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 TO1/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Hong Kong	4/4/2003	300,379,495
IWAY Mexico 3/2/2001 699,864 IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Israel	2/15/2001	146,832
IWAY Republic of Korea 1/15/2003 0539362 IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 T01/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	lagan	11/19/2004	4,818,986
IWAY Russia 3/31/2009 375,938 IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 TO1/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Mexico	3/2/2001	699,864
IWAY Russia 12/14/2010 425,565 IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 TO1/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Republic of Korea	1/15/2003	0539362
IWAY Singapore 2/19/2001 TO1/02304A IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Russia	3/31/2009	375,938
IWAY South Africa 2/13/2001 2001/02404 IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Russia	12/14/2010	425,565
IWAY Taiwan 3/1/2002 987,655 IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Singapore	2/19/2001	TO1/02304A
IWAY Turkey 2/23/2001 2001 003646 IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	South Africa	2/13/2001	2001/02404
IWAY Venezuela 6/28/2002 P-238198 Nested Squares Design Japan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Taiwan		
Nested Squares Design lapan 4/28/1993 2,532,291	IWAY	Turkey	2/23/2001	2001 003646
	IWAY	Venezuela	6/28/2002	P-238198
WEBFOCUS Brazii 5/21/2019 915,140,209	Nested Squares Design	lapan	4/28/1993	2,532,291
	WEBFOCUS	Brazil	5/21/2019	915,140,209

RECORDED: 07/30/2021

WEBFOCUS	Chile	4/28/2003	663,973
WEBFOCUS	European Union	10/21/2003	3,448,181
WEBFOCUS	Hong Kong	3/2/1999	813530/2000
WEBFOCUS	Israel	2/28/1999	126,110
WEBFOCUS	Japan	4/7/2000	4,374,782
WEBFOCUS	New Zealand	7/30/2009	810,301
WEBFOCUS	Republic of Korea	6/7/2000	471,344
WEBFOCUS	Russia	8/12/2008	357,070
WEBFOCUS	Russia	9/7/2009	388,726
WEBFOCUS	Singapore	3/2/1999	T99/01999D
WEBFOCUS	South Africa	3/3/1999	1999/03392
WEBFOCUS	Taiwan	12/1/2009	00915924
WEBFOCUS	Turkey	8/23/2004	2004 026,552